

# **soling european championship**

## **Notice to Competitors**

**Number: 11**

### **Ammendements to NOR and SI**

**Source: Race Committee**

**Venue: Mandello del Lario**

**Published: 2025-05-28 17:09**

---

#### **Notice:**

- 1) NOR point 16 is deleted
- 2) SI point 11 replace 11.1 with "there will be no shallow water in the racing area".
- 3) SI point 13.2 is deleted
- 4) SI point 14 is replace with " ....the finishing line is between a staff displaing a blu flag on the finishing vessel and the cours e side of the starboard end of the finishing mark."
- 5) SI point 17.3 delete the last sentence
- 6) SI point 17.4 is deleted
- 7) SI point 20.1 and 20.2 replace the International Jury with Race Commetee
- 8) SI point 24.1 deleted